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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 762,353.97
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 84 items
Check 11/12/2020 12752 EB Employee Soluti... X -1,482.55 -1,482.55
Check 12/01/2020 12753 PSRSSTL X -175,060.56 -176,543.11
Check 12/01/2020 ACH Pitney Bowes (Smiley) X -1,008.50 -177,551.61
General Journal 12/02/2020 2021 ... X -21,661.41 -199,213.02
Check 12/02/2020 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -7,244.27 -206,457.29
Check 12/02/2020 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -4,136.05 -210,593.34
Check 12/03/2020 ACH ANTHEM BLUE CR... X -105,752.18 -316,345.52
Check 12/03/2020 ACH Ameren (Smiley) X -1,093.24 -317,438.76
Check 12/03/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -645.38 -318,084.14
General Journal 12/03/2020 2021 ... X -48.45 -318,132.59
Check 12/04/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -318,152.59
Check 12/04/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -20.00 -318,172.59
Check 12/04/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -318,182.59
General Journal 12/07/2020 2021 ... X -7,144.92 -325,327.51
Check 12/09/2020 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -32,619.65 -357,947.16
Check 12/09/2020 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -11,158.86 -369,106.02
Check 12/09/2020 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -6,555.93 -375,661.95
Check 12/09/2020 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -5,708.57 -381,370.52
Check 12/09/2020 ACH Fifth Third Bank X -1,112.05 -382,482.57
General Journal 12/10/2020 2021 ... X -24,045.52 -406,528.09
Check 12/10/2020 X -200.25 -406,728.34
Check 12/10/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -406,738.34
Check 12/11/2020 ACH Republic Services X -2,031.94 -408,770.28
Check 12/11/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -817.88 -409,588.16
Check 12/11/2020 335 Lenhardt, Stephanie X -28.00 -409,616.16
Check 12/11/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -409,626.16
Check 12/14/2020 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -1,211.13 -410,837.29
Check 12/14/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -908.26 -411,745.55
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -41,690.08 -453,435.63
Check 12/15/2020 ACH New Plan Learning X -39,536.03 -492,971.66
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -20,556.79 -513,528.45
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -13,976.49 -527,504.94
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -10,961.97 -538,466.91
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -6,818.85 -545,285.76
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -5,220.88 -550,506.64
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -4,479.19 -554,985.83
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -3,933.44 -558,919.27
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -2,640.67 -561,559.94
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -2,151.63 -563,711.57
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -2,103.71 -565,815.28
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -1,545.95 -567,361.23
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -1,507.25 -568,868.48
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -1,232.71 -570,101.19
Check 12/15/2020 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -1,152.63 -571,253.82
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -1,096.20 -572,350.02
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X -822.14 -573,172.16
Check 12/15/2020 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -381.43 -573,553.59
Check 12/15/2020 ACH Ameren (Fyler) X -54.42 -573,608.01
Check 12/15/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -573,618.01
Check 12/16/2020 336 Buric, Amela. X -1,814.30 -575,432.31
General Journal 12/16/2020 2021 ... X -20.85 -575,453.16
General Journal 12/17/2020 2021 ... X -4,467.33 -579,920.49
Transfer 12/18/2020 X -5,700.00 -585,620.49
Check 12/18/2020 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -1,176.08 -586,796.57
Check 12/21/2020 ACH Home Depot (Credit) X -4,864.81 -591,661.38
Check 12/21/2020 ACH Pitney Bowes (Fyler) X -1,000.00 -592,661.38
Check 12/21/2020 ACH Spire Bill Payment X -945.93 -593,607.31
Check 12/21/2020 ACH Sams Club (Credit A... X -909.98 -594,517.29
Check 12/21/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -112.32 -594,629.61
Check 12/21/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -594,639.61
General Journal 12/22/2020 2021 ... X -215,977.08 -810,616.69
Check 12/22/2020 ACH Pitney Bowes (South) X -208.50 -810,825.19
Check 12/22/2020 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -70.84 -810,896.03
Check 12/22/2020 ACH WEX Bank X -20.52 -810,916.55
Check 12/23/2020 ACH Guardian X -10,875.62 -821,792.17

9:20 PM Gateway Science Academy of St Louis
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Check 12/24/2020 DB Image Quality X -360.00 -822,152.17
Check 12/24/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -822,162.17
Check 12/24/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -822,172.17
Check 12/28/2020 ACH Metropolitan St Loui... X -30.84 -822,203.01
Check 12/28/2020 ACH Med-I-Bank X -10.00 -822,213.01
General Journal 12/29/2020 2021 ... X -26,674.96 -848,887.97
Check 12/30/2020 ACH Ameren (South) X -2,606.46 -851,494.43
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -219,073.65 -1,070,568.08
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -140,600.16 -1,211,168.24
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -109,488.19 -1,320,656.43
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -78,122.42 -1,398,778.85
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -46,185.30 -1,444,964.15
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -38,845.38 -1,483,809.53
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -4,352.34 -1,488,161.87
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -3,276.10 -1,491,437.97
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -2,621.93 -1,494,059.90
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -1,480.41 -1,495,540.31
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -500.00 -1,496,040.31
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X -268.90 -1,496,309.21

Total Checks and Payments -1,496,309.21 -1,496,309.21

Deposits and Credits - 21 items
Deposit 12/01/2020 X 23.97 23.97
Deposit 12/01/2020 X 48.25 72.22
Deposit 12/03/2020 X 498.12 570.34
Deposit 12/07/2020 X 103.70 674.04
Deposit 12/07/2020 X 372,675.49 373,349.53
Deposit 12/14/2020 X 9,925.13 383,274.66
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X 0.00 383,274.66
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X 0.00 383,274.66
General Journal 12/15/2020 2021 ... X 0.00 383,274.66
Deposit 12/17/2020 X 1,537.90 384,812.56
Deposit 12/21/2020 X 138,663.73 523,476.29
Deposit 12/21/2020 X 1,416,000.68 1,939,476.97
Deposit 12/22/2020 X 360.00 1,939,836.97
General Journal 12/22/2020 2021 ... X 426.00 1,940,262.97
Deposit 12/23/2020 X 24,299.50 1,964,562.47
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X 0.00 1,964,562.47
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X 0.00 1,964,562.47
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X 0.00 1,964,562.47
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X 0.00 1,964,562.47
General Journal 12/31/2020 2021 ... X 0.00 1,964,562.47
Deposit 12/31/2020 X 26,094.08 1,990,656.55

Total Deposits and Credits 1,990,656.55 1,990,656.55

Total Cleared Transactions 494,347.34 494,347.34

Cleared Balance 494,347.34 1,256,701.31

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items

Check 03/05/2019 11248 Hake, Emily E -95.43 -95.43
Check 04/16/2019 11466 Newton (Hurd), Sara... -67.99 -163.42
Check 04/17/2019 11392 McCann, Kathleen M. -90.00 -253.42
Check 07/19/2019 11679 Weaver., Debra L -633.00 -886.42
Check 08/19/2019 11767 McCann, Kathleen M. -443.81 -1,330.23
Check 08/19/2019 11773 Husic., Adila -26.99 -1,357.22
Check 08/26/2019 11801 Gershman, Lara -50.00 -1,407.22
Check 02/28/2020 12499 Michigan Math and ... -39.00 -1,446.22
Check 03/05/2020 12509 Mulligan, Emily -10.58 -1,456.80
Check 03/11/2020 12539 Robotics Education ... -1,950.00 -3,406.80
Check 03/16/2020 12564 Park, Brittany E -416.00 -3,822.80
Check 03/19/2020 12570 International Institut... -55.00 -3,877.80
Check 03/30/2020 12589 National Property In... -1,850.00 -5,727.80
Check 05/14/2020 12685 DaJuane Chandler -25.00 -5,752.80
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Bill Pmt -Check 08/17/2020 N/A Tuckpoint -5,000.00 -10,752.80
Check 12/10/2020 12754 EB Employee Soluti... -1,482.55 -12,235.35

Total Checks and Payments -12,235.35 -12,235.35

Total Uncleared Transactions -12,235.35 -12,235.35

Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 482,111.99 1,244,465.96

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 6 items

Check 01/04/2021 12755 PSRSSTL -173,015.41 -173,015.41
Check 01/14/2021 12756 EB Employee Soluti... -1,482.55 -174,497.96
Check 01/18/2021 12758 Department of Hom... -2,500.00 -176,997.96
Check 01/18/2021 12759 Department of Hom... -500.00 -177,497.96
Check 01/18/2021 12760 Margaret W. Wong ... -500.00 -177,997.96
Check 01/18/2021 12757 Department of Hom... -460.00 -178,457.96

Total Checks and Payments -178,457.96 -178,457.96

Total New Transactions -178,457.96 -178,457.96

Ending Balance 303,654.03 1,066,008.00
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Statement Period Date: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020
Account Type: 5/3 BUS ELITE CKG

Account Number: 7410627496

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
LOUIS
1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL  60173-4544
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

For additional information and account disclosures, please visit www.53.com/businessbanking

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Business Banking Support: 877-534-2264

Account Summary - 7410627496

12/01 Beginning Balance $762,353.97 Number of Days in Period 31
4 Checks $(178,385.41)

80 Withdrawals / Debits $(1,317,923.80)
13 Deposits / Credits $1,990,656.55

12/31 Ending Balance $1,256,701.31

Analysis Period: 11/01/20 - 11/30/20

Standard Monthly Service Charge $35.00

Standard Monthly Service Charge Waived (see below) -$35.00
ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT 4 $200.25

Service Charge withdrawn on 12/10/20 $200.25

4Charges for Electronic Deposit Manager (EDM) include the EDM Monthly Service Fee.

Standard Monthly Service Charge waived if: Current Relationship Overview:

Your business maintains a total monthly average Balance Criteria Met? Yes
balance of $25,000 across its business checking, savings, Total Combined Monthly Average Balance $701,586.73
and certificate of deposit accounts.

OR your business has a business loan or line of credit. Business Loan or Line of Credit? Yes

OR your business spends at least $500 per month on Other Criteria Met? No
its business credit card PLUS has one of the following: $500 Business Credit Card Spend? No
Electronic Deposit Manager OR Cash Management Electronic Deposit Manager? Yes
Essentials. Cash Management Essentials? Yes

Checks 4 checks totaling $178,385.41
* Indicates gap in check sequence i = Electronic Image s = Substitute Check

Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount Number Date Paid Amount
335 i 12/21 28.00 12752*i 12/07 1,482.55 12753 i 12/18 175,060.56
336 i 12/24 1,814.30

Withdrawals / Debits 80 items totaling $1,317,923.80
Date Amount Description
12/01 1,008.50 Pitney Purchase 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBPurchasPwr Gateway Science academ 120120
12/02 4,136.05 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT FIFTH THIRD BANK ONLINEPMT 000001256979360 120220
12/02 7,244.27 COMMERCIAL CARD AUTO PAY 569269001506461 SAGNAK MURAT 120220
12/02 21,661.41 Bill.com Payables 016VMVICV1M6R1Z Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016VMVICV1M6R1Z 120220
12/03 48.45 Bill.com Payables 016VIITFX1M93QZ Gateway Science Academ Amanda Taylor Bill.com 016VIITFX1M93QZ

Inv #564122-563638 120320
12/03 645.38 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120320

Concept Accounting
Confidential

Concept Accounting
Confidential
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Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
12/03 1,093.24 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 7273511124 120320
12/03 105,752.18 ANTHEM BLUE W21O EDI PAYMENT CORP PYMT FL00378798 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120320
12/04 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120420
12/07 20.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120720
12/07 20.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 120720
12/07 7,144.92 Bill.com Payables 016AWEBPX1MDG93 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016AWEBPX1MDG93 120720
12/09 1,112.05 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 378225 FindurSWAP 51112 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120920
12/09 6,555.93 CAP MKT DERV DOC NUM: 378224 FindurSWAP 46264 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120920
12/09 5,708.57 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0109 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
12/09 11,158.86 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0117 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
12/09 32,619.65 5/3 COMMRCL LN #XXXXXXXXXXX0026 PAID BY AUTO BILLPAYER
12/10 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121020
12/10 24,045.52 Bill.com Payables 016LEBLIR1MJQ1O Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016LEBLIR1MJQ1O 121020
12/10 200.25 SERVICE CHARGE
12/11 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121120
12/11 817.88 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121120
12/11 2,031.94 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT REPUBLICSERVICES RSIBILLPAY 303460294706 121120
12/14 908.26 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121420
12/14 1,211.13 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 5877030000 121420
12/14 1,232.71 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121420
12/14 1,545.95 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121420
12/14 2,103.71 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121420
12/14 4,479.19 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121420
12/14 5,220.88 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121420
12/14 6,818.85 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121420
12/15 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 121520
12/15 54.42 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 5877106134 121520
12/15 381.43 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 8100007432 121520
12/15 1,152.63 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 4077107168 121520
12/15 39,536.03 NPL CASH CONC 6651 GRAVOIS GSA SOUTH $803.84 PREPAID RENT  121520
12/15 41,690.08 Bill.com Payables 016TTCPSL1MPQ36 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016TTCPSL1MPQ36 121520
12/16 20.85 Bill.com Payables 016BDMSIA1MS1QE Gateway Science Academ Elizabeth Wissel Bill.com

016BDMSIA1MS1QE Inv #564568 121620
12/17 822.14 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121720
12/17 1,096.20 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121720
12/17 1,507.25 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121720
12/17 2,151.63 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121720
12/17 2,640.67 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121720
12/17 3,933.44 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121720
12/17 4,467.33 Bill.com Payables 016DCOZWX1MTYZ2 Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016DCOZWX1MTYZ2 121720
12/17 10,961.97 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121720
12/17 13,976.49 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121720
12/17 20,556.79 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121720
12/18 500.00 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 TRUST 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 1,176.08 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 9690140000 121820
12/18 2,621.93 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 3,276.10 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 4,352.34 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 (PC) DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 38,845.38 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 46,185.30 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 78,122.42 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 109,488.19 49373 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49373 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 140,600.16 49375 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49375 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 219,073.65 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 121820
12/18 5,700.00 FUNDS TRANSFER TO CK: XXXXXX8758 REF # 00105532437
12/21 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122120
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900

Statement Period Date: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020
Account Type: 5/3 BUS ELITE CKG

Account Number: 7410627496

Banking Center: St Louis
Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030

Business Banking Support: 877-534-2264

Withdrawals / Debits - continued
Date Amount Description
12/21 112.32 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122120
12/21 909.98 SAMS CLUB SYNCB SAMS EPAY 239624255 6046002039043558 122120
12/21 945.93 Spire - 54303681 PAYMENT 7040303033 122120
12/21 1,000.00 Pitney Purchase 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBPurchasPwr Gateway Science academ 122120
12/21 4,864.81 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT HOME DEPOT COMM ONLINE PMT 150304679375320 122120
12/22 20.52 WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100006913395 Minnesota Math & Scien 122220
12/22 70.84 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MSD UTILITY 4174027 122220
12/22 208.50 Pitney Bowes 8442566444 DIRECT DEB PBLeasing Gateway Science academ 122220
12/22 268.90 PAYLOCITY CORPOR PAYROLL TAX COLLECT TAX COL GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 122220
12/22 1,480.41 49374 GATEWAY SC 261425925 DIR DEP 49374 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 122220
12/22 215,977.08 Bill.com Payables 016IOIZUF1N07HP Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016IOIZUF1N07HP 122220
12/23 10,875.62 THE GUARDIAN JAN GP INS 55259400CSA0000 Gateway Science Academ 122320
12/24 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122420
12/24 360.00 IMAGE QUALITY (NCI) DB ADJ #001-01-0359000230 ORIG DATE 12/22/20
12/28 10.00 MBI SETL MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122820
12/28 10.00 DIFFERENCE CARD BENEFIT MED-I-BANK MED-I-BANK 122820
12/28 30.84 WEB INITIATED PAYMENT AT MSD UTILITY 3560706 122820
12/29 26,674.96 Bill.com Payables 016FOJUNL1N90DE Gateway Science Academ Multiple Payments Bill.com Payables

016FOJUNL1N90DE 122920
12/30 2,606.46 AMERENMO UTIL PAY 2820408132 123020

Deposits / Credits 13 items totaling $1,990,656.55
Date Amount Description
12/01 23.97 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-E0L1T6Y6G7C2 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120120
12/01 48.25 STRIPE TRANSFER ST-J1C6Y5W5X0N0 GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEM 120120
12/07 103.70 DEPOSIT
12/07 498.12 DEPOSIT
12/07 372,675.49 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00012032000212 GATEWAY SCIENCE 120720
12/11 138,663.73 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00012092000282 GATEWAY SCIENCE 121120
12/14 9,925.13 DEPOSIT
12/17 1,537.90 DEPOSIT
12/21 1,416,000.68 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00012172000193 GATEWAY SCIENCE 122120
12/22 360.00 DEPOSIT
12/22 426.00 Bill.com VoidPaymnt 016QBJARN1N1LFR Gateway Science Academ Megan Wade Bill.com

016QBJARN1N1LFR Inv #561754 122220
12/23 24,299.50 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00012212000314 GATEWAY SCIENCE 122320
12/31 26,094.08 ST. OF MISSOURI VENDOR PAY E00012292000300 GATEWAY SCIENCE 123120

Concept Accounting
Confidential



Page 4 of 4

FTCSTMT041 041 20201231 UDSPDFSTMT 0000000007410627496 DDA

PSKEY01|DDA0|01|FTSL|20201231|9|0|S|1|9|9|7410627496|0|34||PSKEY99|

Daily Balance Summary
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

12/01 761,417.69 12/11 1,039,829.63 12/22 1,248,699.91
12/02 728,375.96 12/14 1,026,234.08 12/23 1,262,123.79
12/03 620,836.71 12/15 943,409.49 12/24 1,259,939.49
12/04 620,826.71 12/16 943,388.64 12/28 1,259,888.65
12/07 985,436.55 12/17 882,812.63 12/29 1,233,213.69
12/09 928,281.49 12/18 57,810.52 12/30 1,230,607.23
12/10 904,025.72 12/21 1,465,940.16 12/31 1,256,701.31

FIFTH THIRD HAS SYSTEMATICALLY PROVIDED THE FIRST $100 OF YOUR TOTAL CHECK DEPOSIT AMOUNT TO YOU AT THE TIME OF DEPOSIT, AS A
COURTESY. ACCOUNTS OPENED PRIOR TO NOVEMBER 14, 2019 WOULD HAVE RECEIVED RULES AND REGULATIONS DETAILING THIS COURTESY
AVAILABILITY. EFFECTIVE 02/18/2021, WE WILL NO LONGER PROVIDE THE FIRST $100 OF THE CHECK DEPOSIT TO YOU. ALL DEPOSITS WILL
CONTINUE TO FOLLOW THE STATED REGULATION CC FUNDS AVAILABILITY RULES IN REGARDS TO CHECK DEPOSITS. STANDARD CUTOFF TIMES
APPLY. 



Statement Period Date: 12/1/2020 - 12/31/2020
Account Type: 5/3 BUS ELITE CKG

Account Number: 7410627496

GATEWAY SCIENCE ACADEMY OF ST
LOUIS
1336 BASSWOOD RD STE 601
SCHAUMBURG IL  60173-4544
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(ST. LOUIS)
P.O. BOX 630900 CINCINNATI OH  45263-0900 Banking Center: St Louis

Banking Center Phone: 800-972-3030
Business Banking Support: 877-534-2264

12/21/2020 335 $28.00 12/21/2020 335 $28.00

12/24/2020 336 $1,814.30 12/24/2020 336 $1,814.30

